GOFFSTOWN POLICE DEPARTMENT
STATISTICS
JANUARY 1, 2014 - DECEMBER 31, 2014

2012 2013 2014 % INC/DEC
CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS VS 2013
Abuse/Neglect & Juvenile Offenses (child/elderly, runaways, truancy, etc) 115 100 62 -38%
Alcohol 46 56 18 -68%
Intoxication - Pro Custody Sub 16 8 37 363%
Assaults (includes SSA) 76 131 70 -47%
Assault on Police Officer 2 0 2 200%
Criminal Threat (includes SSA) 67 73 57 -22%
Domestic Violence 174 182 173 -5%
Domestic Violence Petitions 60 58 58 0%
Homicide 0 0 0 0%
Sex Offenses (includes sex assaults, & sex offender registrations 93 87 88 1%
Drug Offenses (includes SSA) 60 89 67 -25%
Robbery 1 6 3 -50%
TOTAL CRIME AGAINST PERSONS 710 790 635 -20%
CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY/OTHER

Alarms 604 885 560 -37%
Animal Complaints 329 408 468 15%
Arson 1 0 1 100%
Burglary & Criminal Trespass 159 167 101 -40%
Courtesy Calls (lockouts, 911 calls, fingerprinting etc) 1643 1455 639 -56%
Crime Prevention 631 849 1570 85%
Administration 427 420 489 16%
Criminal Mischief 175 125 111 -11%
Disorderly Conduct 318 271 68 -75%
Fraud (includes bad checks, credit card fraud, counterfeiting) 108 86 70 -19%
Hazards (includes power outages, trees & wires down etc) 169 120 260 117%
Larceny (includes motor vehicle thefts) 279 431 351 -19%

Mutual Aid 426 506 398 -21%



Operations
Property (lost/found)
Suspicious Persons (Activity)
Suspicious Vehicles
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY/OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE AND ARREST ACTIVITY
Total Adult Arrests
Total Juvenile Arrests
Total Arrests

DWI - Arrests
Speed

Summons - Speed

Warnings - Speed
Driving After Revo/Suspension

Summons

All Other Summons

All Other Warnings
Total Summons
Total Warnings

Motor Vehicle Activity (includes MV hazards, disabled, abandoned, parking tkts)
Motor Vehicle Accidents
With Injury
Fatalities
Total Motor Vehicle Activity
Calls for Service

All Other Misc Calls for Service

Total Calls for Service

3426
214
251
240

9397

638

69
707
119

1139
1846

53
1054
2123
2246
3969

939
493

35

7766
18580
704

19284

2855
274
283
227

9362

713
42
755
89

1022
1495

48

1052
2240
2122
3735

1016
642

53

0

7645
18552
836

21137

6725
250
181
384

12626

494
39
533
63

784
1177

45

1218
3086
2047
4263

1319
433

79

1

8170
20795
7290

28085

136%
-9%
-36%
69%
35%

-31%

-7%
-29%
-29%

-23%
-21%

-6%

16%
38%
-4%
14%

30%
-33%
49%
#DIV/0!
6.87%
12.09%
772%

32.87%



