

**GOFFSTOWN POLICE DEPARTMENT
STATISTICS
JANUARY 1, 2014 - DECEMBER 31, 2014**

	2012	2013	2014	% INC/DEC VS 2013
CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS				
Abuse/Neglect & Juvenile Offenses (child/elderly, runaways, truancy, etc)	115	100	62	-38%
Alcohol	46	56	18	-68%
Intoxication - Pro Custody Sub	16	8	37	363%
Assaults (includes SSA)	76	131	70	-47%
Assault on Police Officer	2	0	2	200%
Criminal Threat (includes SSA)	67	73	57	-22%
Domestic Violence	174	182	173	-5%
Domestic Violence Petitions	60	58	58	0%
Homicide	0	0	0	0%
Sex Offenses (includes sex assaults, & sex offender registrations)	93	87	88	1%
Drug Offenses (includes SSA)	60	89	67	-25%
Robbery	1	6	3	-50%
TOTAL CRIME AGAINST PERSONS	710	790	635	-20%
CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY/OTHER				
Alarms	604	885	560	-37%
Animal Complaints	329	408	468	15%
Arson	1	0	1	100%
Burglary & Criminal Trespass	159	167	101	-40%
Courtesy Calls (lockouts, 911 calls, fingerprinting etc)	1643	1455	639	-56%
Crime Prevention	631	849	1570	85%
Administration	427	420	489	16%
Criminal Mischief	175	125	111	-11%
Disorderly Conduct	318	271	68	-75%
Fraud (includes bad checks, credit card fraud, counterfeiting)	108	86	70	-19%
Hazards (includes power outages, trees & wires down etc)	169	120	260	117%
Larceny (includes motor vehicle thefts)	279	431	351	-19%
Mutual Aid	426	506	398	-21%

Operations		3426	2855	6725	136%
Property (lost/found)		214	274	250	-9%
Suspicious Persons (Activity)		251	283	181	-36%
Suspicious Vehicles		240	227	384	69%
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY/OTHER		9397	9362	12626	35%

MOTOR VEHICLE AND ARREST ACTIVITY

Total Adult Arrests		638	713	494	-31%
Total Juvenile Arrests		69	42	39	-7%
	Total Arrests	707	755	533	-29%
DWI - Arrests		119	89	63	-29%
Speed					
	Summons - Speed	1139	1022	784	-23%
	Warnings - Speed	1846	1495	1177	-21%
Driving After Revo/Suspension					
	Summons	53	48	45	-6%
All Other Summons		1054	1052	1218	16%
All Other Warnings		2123	2240	3086	38%
	Total Summons	2246	2122	2047	-4%
	Total Warnings	3969	3735	4263	14%
Motor Vehicle Activity (includes MV hazards, disabled, abandoned, parking tkts)		939	1016	1319	30%
Motor Vehicle Accidents		493	642	433	-33%
	With Injury	35	53	79	49%
	Fatalities	1	0	1	#DIV/0!
	Total Motor Vehicle Activity	7766	7645	8170	6.87%
	Calls for Service	18580	18552	20795	12.09%
	All Other Misc Calls for Service	704	836	7290	772%
	Total Calls for Service	19284	21137	28085	32.87%